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1 24 J. RICK - J. RICH       RENAULT 19 CAB              63.0        0      0.8      6.6     11.6     14.8      5.7      6.9      2.5      5.2       4.0      4.9 24

2 22 C. NAVILLE - K.ROSSIGNOL DE LACHAPELLE TYPE 55       87.6        0      1.7      2.9     12.7       2.5     13.8     13.0      4.9     27.1      3.3      5.7 22

3 2 A. ORGELOT - A.ORGELOT  AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BJ8     106.2       50      2.0      0.4      6.7     16.8      6.0      6.1      5.4      6.4       1.5      4.9 2

4 25 J. VERRIER - M. VERRIER PORSCHE 924 GTS            112.1       50      2.7       4.9      3.6     26.4      8.3      2.9      2.0      5.6      2.6      3.1 25

5 18 E. ACOSTA - B. LEMESLE  PORSCHE 912 E              127.9       50       5.5     12.2      5.9      6.8     10.2      6.3      5.4     19.5      2.8      3.3 18

6 1 B. LUX - Y. GOSSE       PORSCHE 911                156.1      100     12.8      0.8      4.0     16.7       2.4      5.0      4.8      5.5      3.5      0.6 1

7 19 A.VISHYAUSKAS -V.MARMYSH MOSKVITCH 408              158.3       50      4.4      0.8      9.9     40.7      7.7      6.6       7.6     17.8      6.8      6.0 19

8 28 M. LAVAL - F.DOZO       OPEL MONZA GSE             185.9      100      3.7      7.6     11.6      4.8      5.8     16.9      7.3      4.2       5.1     18.9 28

9 9 P. BERTHIER - G.BERTHIER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1     205.2      100      4.4      3.5      9.6      7.3      9.0      9.3       6.7     15.2     31.2      9.0 9

10 8 D. GOSSE - J. CHEVALIER AUSTIN HEALEY MK1          236.5      100      4.0      1.2     11.6     13.5      8.7      42.8     41.8      7.0      2.4      3.5 8

11 10 P.MESTANIER -JC.FRIONNET AUSTIN HEALEY MK3          335.9      200      2.8      1.9      3.4      8.4     12.1     49.9     22.6     16.1      12.1      6.6 10

12 30 C.RIENHARDUS -A.RIENHARD CITROEN SM                 341.2      150      3.3     16.8     12.9     44.8      59.1     22.2      3.8     16.1      8.3      3.9 30

13 14 A. KELLER - A. SENNI    CATERHAM                   396.3      150     24.1     12.3     27.3     40.3     59.0      15.6      2.6     17.1      7.2     40.8 14

14 29 P. DEMIERRE - M.DEMIERRE VOLVO 123 GT               401.9      300     31.4      4.7      8.6      4.3      5.6     16.0      5.8     10.3       8.7      6.5 29

15 32 JN. TREILLES -V.TREILLES PORSCHE 911 TARGA 2.4T     417.8      350      5.8      6.2     16.6      3.5      9.8      9.9      4.0      3.2       1.4      7.4 32

16 6 C. BILLEBEAU - C. SALIN PORSCHE 993 RS CS          437.7      150     18.2     21.3     25.4     45.0     38.4     60.7     27.3     14.5      13.2     23.7 6

17 12 P. MARCOS - R. GARDET   PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4S       437.9      200     14.5      8.6     13.3      9.6     17.8      67.1      6.1     56.8     17.8     26.3 12

18 23 M. KERSHAW - C. MALLETT ASTON MARTIN DB4           452.9      350      6.9      2.1     17.0     22.2      16.5     14.1      5.9     12.8      3.2      2.2 23

19 4 C. LE BARS - G. LE BARS MERCEDES 190 SL            476.2       50      2.2     51.6     81.9     33.6     27.7     93.9     33.2      78.0     16.4      7.7 4

20 17 M. ROYERE - A. NILSVANG BMW Z3                     500.4      100     46.1     22.0      61.2     12.2     78.6     26.8     20.5     77.1     21.0     34.9 17

21 15 F. TUFO - D.PANGALLO    LANCIA A112                548.8      300     15.0     20.2     19.8     24.1      52.8     16.9      7.6     61.3      9.0     22.1 15

22 27 JY. LE MAREC - S.ABISROR FERRARI 308 GT4            570.7      150      7.9     25.9     24.3     64.3      57.0     72.9     51.2     79.2     27.6     10.4 27

23 26 C. HANKY - L.SPILKER    FERRARI 328 GTS            768.9      300     44.3     26.0     32.5      49.7     70.2     18.4     53.9    104.8      9.7     59.4 26

24 31 L.RAYMOND - O.DE TILIERE ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR       816.6      200     10.7     42.1     71.6    168.0    129.7     125.4      9.1     40.5      3.6     15.9 31

25 3 Y. JOLY - V. JOLY       TRIUMPH TR6                822.2      350     83.8     20.8     31.8     28.3      78.0     46.6     23.5     52.5     24.6     82.3 3

26 16 R. LIHOU - O.POULLAIN   JAGUAR MKII               1086.9      550      31.8     45.0     87.9     32.4     38.4     91.0     24.2    102.2     58.3     25.7 16

27 5 H. CHABANNE - C.CHABANNE CHEVROLET C3              1540.1      300     14.2    185.0    102.2     377.1     51.4     35.3     43.4    313.9     42.9     74.7 5

28 7 C. SALIN - E.ADDA-ATTOU PORSCHE GT3 RS            1987.4      450     88.6    402.6     57.0    247.8      96.1    255.0    108.1    182.5     76.0     23.7 7

29 20 H.TEYSSEYRE- D.TEYSSEYRE FERRARI DINO 246 GTS      4094.4      150     47.5    132.5    212.7    162.4    199.9    340.3    149.1     900.0    900.0    900.0 20

30 11 B. KELLER - E. ARTIS    MG TA                     4724.1      100     10.1      9.5     27.8     68.9      7.8     900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0 11

31 21 E. MAMEDOV - R. HUPENIJA AC COBRA SHELBY           8106.4        0      6.4     900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0    900.0 21
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1 24 J. RICK - J. RICH       RENAULT 19 CAB               0.8        0      0.8        1 24

2 22 C. NAVILLE - K.ROSSIGNOL DE LACHAPELLE TYPE 55        1.7        0      1.7        2 22

3 2 A. ORGELOT - A.ORGELOT  AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BJ8       2.0        0      2.0        3 2

4 4 C. LE BARS - G. LE BARS MERCEDES 190 SL              2.2        0      2.2        4 4

5 25 J. VERRIER - M. VERRIER PORSCHE 924 GTS              2.7        0      2.7        5 25

6 10 P.MESTANIER -JC.FRIONNET AUSTIN HEALEY MK3            2.8        0      2.8        6 10

7 30 C.RIENHARDUS -A.RIENHARD CITROEN SM                   3.3        0      3.3        7 30

8 28 M. LAVAL - F.DOZO       OPEL MONZA GSE               3.7        0      3.7        8 28

9 8 D. GOSSE - J. CHEVALIER AUSTIN HEALEY MK1            4.0        0      4.0        9 8

10 19 A.VISHYAUSKAS -V.MARMYSH MOSKVITCH 408                4.4        0      4.4       11 19

11 21 E. MAMEDOV - R. HUPENIJA AC COBRA SHELBY              6.4        0      6.4       13 21

12 27 JY. LE MAREC - S.ABISROR FERRARI 308 GT4              7.9        0      7.9       15 27

13 11 B. KELLER - E. ARTIS    MG TA                       10.1        0     10.1       16 11

14 31 L.RAYMOND - O.DE TILIERE ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR        10.7        0     10.7       17 31

15 1 B. LUX - Y. GOSSE       PORSCHE 911                 12.8        0     12.8       18 1

16 18 E. ACOSTA - B. LEMESLE  PORSCHE 912 E               34.8        0     34.8       25 18

17 20 H.TEYSSEYRE- D.TEYSSEYRE FERRARI DINO 246 GTS        47.5        0     47.5       28 20

18 9 P. BERTHIER - G.BERTHIER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1      54.4       50      4.4       10 9

19 5 H. CHABANNE - C.CHABANNE CHEVROLET C3                64.2       50     14.2       19 5

20 6 C. BILLEBEAU - C. SALIN PORSCHE 993 RS CS           68.2       50     18.2       22 6

21 14 A. KELLER - A. SENNI    CATERHAM                    74.1       50     24.1       23 14

22 3 Y. JOLY - V. JOLY       TRIUMPH TR6                 83.8        0     83.8       29 3

23 26 C. HANKY - L.SPILKER    FERRARI 328 GTS             94.3       50     44.3       26 26

24 17 M. ROYERE - A. NILSVANG BMW Z3                      96.1       50     46.1       27 17

25 32 JN. TREILLES -V.TREILLES PORSCHE 911 TARGA 2.4T     105.8      100      5.8       12 32

26 12 P. MARCOS - R. GARDET   PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4S       114.5      100     14.5       20 12

27 15 F. TUFO - D.PANGALLO    LANCIA A112                115.0      100     15.0       21 15

28 29 P. DEMIERRE - M.DEMIERRE VOLVO 123 GT               131.4      100     31.4       24 29

29 23 M. KERSHAW - C. MALLETT ASTON MARTIN DB4           206.9      200      6.9       14 23

30 7 C. SALIN - E.ADDA-ATTOU PORSCHE GT3 RS             238.6      150     88.6       30 7

31 16 R. LIHOU - O.POULLAIN   JAGUAR MKII                308.7      200    108.7       31 16
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1 29 P. DEMIERRE - M.DEMIERRE VOLVO 123 GT                23.2        0      4.7        9      8.6        5      4.3        3      5.6        2 29

2 10 P.MESTANIER -JC.FRIONNET AUSTIN HEALEY MK3           25.8        0      1.9        5      3.4        1      8.4        7     12.1       12 10

3 9 P. BERTHIER - G.BERTHIER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1      29.4        0      3.5        8      9.6        6      7.3        6      9.0       10 9

4 28 M. LAVAL - F.DOZO       OPEL MONZA GSE              29.8        0      7.6       13     11.6        9      4.8        4      5.8        4 28

5 2 A. ORGELOT - A.ORGELOT  AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BJ8      29.9        0      0.4        1      6.7        4     16.8       12      6.0        5 2

6 18 E. ACOSTA - B. LEMESLE  PORSCHE 912 E               30.4        0      5.5       10     12.2       11      5.9        5      6.8        6 18

7 8 D. GOSSE - J. CHEVALIER AUSTIN HEALEY MK1           35.0        0      1.2        4     11.6        8     13.5        9      8.7        9 8

8 24 J. RICK - J. RICH       RENAULT 19 CAB              38.7        0      6.6       12     11.6       10     14.8       10      5.7        3 24

9 12 P. MARCOS - R. GARDET   PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4S        49.3        0      8.6       14     13.3       14      9.6        8     17.8       14 12

10 19 A.VISHYAUSKAS -V.MARMYSH MOSKVITCH 408               59.1        0      0.8        3      9.9        7     40.7       18      7.7        7 19

11 22 C. NAVILLE - K.ROSSIGNOL DE LACHAPELLE TYPE 55       68.7        0      2.9        7     12.7       12     50.6       21      2.5        1 22

12 32 JN. TREILLES -V.TREILLES PORSCHE 911 TARGA 2.4T      86.1       50      6.2       11     16.6       15      3.5        1      9.8       11 32

13 1 B. LUX - Y. GOSSE       PORSCHE 911                 95.3        0      0.8        2      4.0        2     16.7       11     73.8       23 1

14 23 M. KERSHAW - C. MALLETT ASTON MARTIN DB4           121.4       50      2.1        6     17.0       16     22.2       13     30.1       17 23

15 25 J. VERRIER - M. VERRIER PORSCHE 924 GTS            128.5        0     93.6       27      4.9        3      3.6        2     26.4       15 25

16 6 C. BILLEBEAU - C. SALIN PORSCHE 993 RS CS          130.1        0     21.3       20     25.4       19     45.0       20     38.4       19 6

17 30 C.RIENHARDUS -A.RIENHARD CITROEN SM                 138.6        0     16.8       17     12.9       13     44.8       19     64.1       22 30

18 14 A. KELLER - A. SENNI    CATERHAM                   138.9        0     12.3       16     27.3       20     40.3       17     59.0       21 14

19 11 B. KELLER - E. ARTIS    MG TA                      214.0      100      9.5       15     27.8       21     68.9       24      7.8        8 11

20 4 C. LE BARS - G. LE BARS MERCEDES 190 SL            244.8       50     51.6       26     81.9       27     33.6       16     27.7       16 4

21 17 M. ROYERE - A. NILSVANG BMW Z3                     250.6       50     22.0       21    105.2       29     61.2       22     12.2       13 17

22 16 R. LIHOU - O.POULLAIN   JAGUAR MKII                297.1      100     31.8       24     45.0       24     87.9       25     32.4       18 16

23 3 Y. JOLY - V. JOLY       TRIUMPH TR6                313.9      100     20.8       19     31.8       22     28.3       15    133.0       25 3

24 27 JY. LE MAREC - S.ABISROR FERRARI 308 GT4            335.4       50     25.9       22     24.3       18     64.3       23    170.9       26 27

25 26 C. HANKY - L.SPILKER    FERRARI 328 GTS            384.5      100     26.0       23     32.5       23    176.3       28     49.7       20 26

26 31 L.RAYMOND - O.DE TILIERE ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR       411.4        0     42.1       25     71.6       26    168.0       27    129.7       24 31

27 20 H.TEYSSEYRE- D.TEYSSEYRE FERRARI DINO 246 GTS       757.5       50    132.5       28    212.7       30    162.4       26    199.9       27 20

28 15 F. TUFO - D.PANGALLO    LANCIA A112                964.1        0     20.2       18     19.8       17     24.1       14    900.0       31 15

29 5 H. CHABANNE - C.CHABANNE CHEVROLET C3              1364.3      100    185.0       29    102.2       28    600.0       30    377.1       28 5

30 7 C. SALIN - E.ADDA-ATTOU PORSCHE GT3 RS            1407.4      100    402.6       30     57.0       25    247.8       29    600.0       29 7

31 21 E. MAMEDOV - R. HUPENIJA AC COBRA SHELBY           3600.0        0    900.0       31    900.0       31    900.0       31    900.0       30 21
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1 24 J. RICK - J. RICH       RENAULT 19 CAB               9.4        0      6.9        4      2.5        1 24

2 22 C. NAVILLE - K.ROSSIGNOL DE LACHAPELLE TYPE 55       26.8        0     13.8        9     13.0        9 22

3 25 J. VERRIER - M. VERRIER PORSCHE 924 GTS             61.2       50      8.3        5      2.9        2 25

4 2 A. ORGELOT - A.ORGELOT  AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BJ8      61.5       50      6.1        2      5.4        5 2

5 18 E. ACOSTA - B. LEMESLE  PORSCHE 912 E               66.5       50     10.2        8      6.3        7 18

6 17 M. ROYERE - A. NILSVANG BMW Z3                     105.4        0     78.6       23     26.8       16 17

7 1 B. LUX - Y. GOSSE       PORSCHE 911                107.4      100      2.4        1      5.0        4 1

8 28 M. LAVAL - F.DOZO       OPEL MONZA GSE             124.2      100     16.9       12      7.3        8 28

9 4 C. LE BARS - G. LE BARS MERCEDES 190 SL            127.1        0     93.9       25     33.2       18 4

10 23 M. KERSHAW - C. MALLETT ASTON MARTIN DB4           130.6      100     16.5       11     14.1       10 23

11 6 C. BILLEBEAU - C. SALIN PORSCHE 993 RS CS          188.0      100     60.7       19     27.3       17 6

12 14 A. KELLER - A. SENNI    CATERHAM                   198.0      100     82.4       24     15.6       11 14

13 8 D. GOSSE - J. CHEVALIER AUSTIN HEALEY MK1          209.1      100     66.3       20     42.8       20 8

14 32 JN. TREILLES -V.TREILLES PORSCHE 911 TARGA 2.4T     213.9      200      9.9        7      4.0        3 32

15 9 P. BERTHIER - G.BERTHIER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1     215.5       50      9.3        6    156.2       27 9

16 29 P. DEMIERRE - M.DEMIERRE VOLVO 123 GT               221.8      200     16.0       10      5.8        6 29

17 27 JY. LE MAREC - S.ABISROR FERRARI 308 GT4            229.9      100     57.0       17     72.9       23 27

18 30 C.RIENHARDUS -A.RIENHARD CITROEN SM                 231.3      150     59.1       18     22.2       14 30

19 5 H. CHABANNE - C.CHABANNE CHEVROLET C3               236.7      150     51.4       15     35.3       19 5

20 26 C. HANKY - L.SPILKER    FERRARI 328 GTS            238.6      150     70.2       21     18.4       13 26

21 15 F. TUFO - D.PANGALLO    LANCIA A112                269.7      200     52.8       16     16.9       12 15

22 12 P. MARCOS - R. GARDET   PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4S       271.8      100    104.7       27     67.1       22 12

23 10 P.MESTANIER -JC.FRIONNET AUSTIN HEALEY MK3          272.5      200     49.9       14     22.6       15 10

24 3 Y. JOLY - V. JOLY       TRIUMPH TR6                374.6      250     78.0       22     46.6       21 3

25 16 R. LIHOU - O.POULLAIN   JAGUAR MKII                379.4      250     38.4       13     91.0       24 16

26 7 C. SALIN - E.ADDA-ATTOU PORSCHE GT3 RS             501.1      150     96.1       26    255.0       28 7

27 31 L.RAYMOND - O.DE TILIERE ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR       506.4      200    181.0       28    125.4       25 31

28 20 H.TEYSSEYRE- D.TEYSSEYRE FERRARI DINO 246 GTS       589.4      100    340.3       29    149.1       26 20

29 19 A.VISHYAUSKAS -V.MARMYSH MOSKVITCH 408              956.6       50      6.6        3    900.0       31 19

30 11 B. KELLER - E. ARTIS    MG TA                     1800.0        0    900.0       30    900.0       29 11

31 21 E. MAMEDOV - R. HUPENIJA AC COBRA SHELBY           1800.0        0    900.0       31    900.0       30 21
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1 25 J. VERRIER - M. VERRIER PORSCHE 924 GTS             13.3        0      2.0        1      5.6        2      2.6        4      3.1        3 25

2 1 B. LUX - Y. GOSSE       PORSCHE 911                 14.4        0      4.8        6      5.5        1      3.5        8      0.6        1 1

3 23 M. KERSHAW - C. MALLETT ASTON MARTIN DB4            24.1        0      5.9       10     12.8        4      3.2        6      2.2        2 23

4 32 JN. TREILLES -V.TREILLES PORSCHE 911 TARGA 2.4T      30.6        0      3.2        3     18.6        9      1.4        1      7.4       13 32

5 18 E. ACOSTA - B. LEMESLE  PORSCHE 912 E               31.0        0      5.4        9     19.5       10      2.8        5      3.3        4 18

6 30 C.RIENHARDUS -A.RIENHARD CITROEN SM                  32.1        0      3.8        4     16.1        6      8.3       14      3.9        6 30

7 24 J. RICK - J. RICH       RENAULT 19 CAB              37.5        0      5.2        8     23.4       12      4.0       10      4.9        8 24

8 2 A. ORGELOT - A.ORGELOT  AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BJ8      38.2        0      6.4       12     25.4       13      1.5        2      4.9        7 2

9 19 A.VISHYAUSKAS -V.MARMYSH MOSKVITCH 408               38.2        0      7.6       14     17.8        8      6.8       12      6.0       10 19

10 22 C. NAVILLE - K.ROSSIGNOL DE LACHAPELLE TYPE 55       41.0        0      4.9        7     27.1       14      3.3        7      5.7        9 22

11 28 M. LAVAL - F.DOZO       OPEL MONZA GSE              49.5        0      4.2        5     21.3       11      5.1       11     18.9       18 28

12 8 D. GOSSE - J. CHEVALIER AUSTIN HEALEY MK1           54.7        0     41.8       23      7.0        3      2.4        3      3.5        5 8

13 9 P. BERTHIER - G.BERTHIER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1      62.1        0      6.7       13     15.2        5     31.2       25      9.0       15 9

14 14 A. KELLER - A. SENNI    CATERHAM                    67.7        0      2.6        2     17.1        7      7.2       13     40.8       25 14

15 31 L.RAYMOND - O.DE TILIERE ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR        69.1        0      9.1       16     40.5       15      3.6        9     15.9       17 31

16 29 P. DEMIERRE - M.DEMIERRE VOLVO 123 GT                72.6        0     10.3       17     47.1       16      8.7       15      6.5       11 29

17 15 F. TUFO - D.PANGALLO    LANCIA A112                100.0        0      7.6       15     61.3       19      9.0       16     22.1       19 15

18 12 P. MARCOS - R. GARDET   PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4S       107.0        0      6.1       11     56.8       18     17.8       21     26.3       23 12

19 10 P.MESTANIER -JC.FRIONNET AUSTIN HEALEY MK3          107.5        0     16.1       19     72.7       21     12.1       18      6.6       12 10

20 6 C. BILLEBEAU - C. SALIN PORSCHE 993 RS CS          118.8        0     14.5       18     67.4       20     13.2       19     23.7       20 6

21 17 M. ROYERE - A. NILSVANG BMW Z3                     153.5        0     20.5       20     77.1       22     21.0       22     34.9       24 17

22 27 JY. LE MAREC - S.ABISROR FERRARI 308 GT4            168.4        0     51.2       25     79.2       24     27.6       24     10.4       16 27

23 3 Y. JOLY - V. JOLY       TRIUMPH TR6                182.9        0     23.5       21     52.5       17     24.6       23     82.3       28 3

24 4 C. LE BARS - G. LE BARS MERCEDES 190 SL            207.8        0    105.7       27     78.0       23     16.4       20      7.7       14 4

25 16 R. LIHOU - O.POULLAIN   JAGUAR MKII                210.4        0     24.2       22    102.2       25     58.3       27     25.7       22 16

26 26 C. HANKY - L.SPILKER    FERRARI 328 GTS            227.8        0     53.9       26    104.8       26      9.7       17     59.4       26 26

27 7 C. SALIN - E.ADDA-ATTOU PORSCHE GT3 RS             440.3       50    108.1       28    182.5       27     76.0       28     23.7       21 7

28 5 H. CHABANNE - C.CHABANNE CHEVROLET C3               474.9        0     43.4       24    313.9       28     42.9       26     74.7       27 5

29 11 B. KELLER - E. ARTIS    MG TA                     3600.0        0    900.0       29    900.0       29    900.0       29    900.0       29 11

30 20 H.TEYSSEYRE- D.TEYSSEYRE FERRARI DINO 246 GTS      3600.0        0    900.0       31    900.0       31    900.0       31    900.0       31 20

31 21 E. MAMEDOV - R. HUPENIJA AC COBRA SHELBY           3600.0        0    900.0       30    900.0       30    900.0       30    900.0       30 21
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